★ Roll	Call	Number

		100 100	223
Agenda	Item	Num	her
Agunua	Ittili	Tiunn	UCI

DATE February 21, 2022

COMMUNICATION FROM CONTRACTORS REQUESTING PERMISSION TO SUBLET CERTAIN ITEMS ON PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA: That the attached communication from each contractor requesting permission to sublet designated items and the attached Permission to Sublet form, for each project listed below, be and are hereby approved; and each subcontractor is hereby granted permission to work on said improvement.

Activity ID	Project Title	Contractor			
082021002	Hamilton Drain Storm Water Improvements Phase 2	RW Excavating Solutions, LC Dan E. Wilson, Managing Member 13293 S. 88th Avenue W Prairie City, IA 50228			
Moved by _	to adopt.				
FORM APP	ROVED:				
s/Kathlee Kathleen Va	nderpool Attorney				



COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
BOESEN				
GATTO				
MANDELBAUM				
SHEUMAKER				
VOSS				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED	•	•		APPROVED

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City Council, hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

City Clerk

Activity ID 082021002 Date

2/1/2022



PERMISSION TO SUBLET

Project	Hamilton Drain	Hamilton Drain Storm Water Improvements Phase 2						
Contractor	RW Excavatin	RW Excavating Solutions, LC						
Federal Tax ID	815146330	Con	ntract No. 15643		Sublet Reque	uest No.		
ITEM TO BE	SUBLET	TO PE	NIZATION ERFORM ORK	DBE Y/N	COST OF SPECIALTY ITEMS	TOTAL COS WORK SUB		
Preconstruction Cr Survey	rack & Damage	(319) 366-8	ds, IA 52404	No		\$4,92	20.00	
			Previous Request	F	This Request	Total To Date		
Cost of Items Subl	let		\$950,005.50		\$4,920.00	\$954,925.50	(a)	
Cost of Specialty 1	Items Sublet						(b)	
Cost of Sublet Iter	ns Less Speciality	Items					(c)	
Contract Amount				ı	'_	\$6,196,268.70	(d)	
Contract Amount Less Total Specialty Items (d-						\$6,196,268.70	(e)	
Percentage of Con	tract Sublet to Da	te (c/e)			_	15.41%		

The prime contractor's request for Permission to Sublet the above items of work is approved with the understanding that the prime contractor shall be held responsible for the subcontractors' full compliance of all terms of the contract.

Attachment: Contractor's Letter Requesting Subletting

Form Routing: Project Engr. - City Engr. -Engr. Admin. - City Clerk/City Manager -

Engr. Admin. - Distribution

Form Distribution Original - Project File

Copy - Project Engineer

Copy - Prime Contractor

Kuhl, Chris K.

From:

Cat Whisenand < cwhisenand@RWEXCAVATING.COM>

Sent:

Tuesday, February 1, 2022 8:18 AM

To:

Kuhl, Chris K.

Cc:

Leah Wilson

Subject:

Hamilton Drain Subcontractor Information

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Chris,

Below is the information for Terracon.

Terracon

10841 S Ridgeview Rd Olathe, Kansas 66061

EIN: 42-1249917

Estimated Subcontracted Amount: \$4,920

Scope: Line Item 120 Preconstruction Crack & Damage Survey

We are hoping this will be the final one. I apologize for the delay.

Thanks, Cat

Catherine Whisenand Administrative Assistant RW Excavating Solutions, LC 13293 S 88th Ave W Prairie City, Iowa 50228 515-994-2648 Office



Prairie City, IA - Tel: (515) 994-2648

"Work willingly at whatever you do, as though you were working for the Lord" Colossians 3:23

